

Notice of Special Joint City Council Meeting

City of Mount Vernon 40 Public Square Mount Vernon, OH 43050

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT Todd Hill, Clerk of Council

Phone: 740-393-9517 Fax: 740-397-6595

February 7, 2025

Special Joint City Council Meeting

The Mount Vernon City Council will meet in special session, jointly with the Knox County Commissioners and the Regional Planning Commission, on Monday, February 17 from 6:00 to 7:30 p.m. at the Station Break, 160 Howard St., Mount Vernon, to receive a briefing on the draft comprehensive plan from the Together Knox Leadership Group. The meeting is open to the public and attendance is encouraged.

The Together Knox comprehensive plan aims to shape the future of Knox County by incorporating the voices and ideas of its residents. A comprehensive plan is the broadest public policy document a community can create to guide important decision-making for development, conservation, services and amenities. The plan represents an update to the 2018 plan and is based on community participation and rigorous technical analysis. There is a chapter of the plan that focuses on the City of Mount Vernon.

Feedback collected at this special joint meeting will play a crucial role in finalizing the plan, ensuring it reflects the community's needs and aspirations. For more information and to provide input, visit <u>TogetherKnox.org</u>.

Mount Vernon City Council

Distribution: Local media, members of City Council, elected officials